LONE STAR PARK

From 09/17/2021 To 12/18/2021

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr.
Luis L. Vivanco
Francisco Calderon
Bryan Candanosa
Mario Delgado
Raul Ramirez, Jr.
Adrian A. Ramos
Juan Pulido

Nestor Duran

Ali Rivera

Sts
168
173
136
123
82
91
40
41
55
121

1st 2nd 3rd Win%

30 18 22 18
2 383 2 13
20 26 16 15
17 20 15 14
16 9 15 20
13 12 7 14
12 5 10 30
1 4 4 27
10 5 6 18
10 4 17 8

$%
42
47
46
42
49
35
68
46
38
26

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Toby Keeton

James J. Gonzales Il
John A. Stinebaugh
Trey Wood

Alonso Neri

Wesley T. Giles
Rolando Aimanza

M. Heath Taylor
Alvin Francis, Jr.
Santos Carrizales, Jr.

Sts
108
74
74
78
41
32
75
46
68
26

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
16 22 16 15
16 9 10 22

14 16 8 19
1M1 13 9 14
1 8 9 27
1 4 7 34
10 8 10 13
9 10 9 20
9 4 9 13
9 4 3 35

$%
50
47
51
42
68
69
37
61
32
62

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

Pete A. Scarmardo

Carlos Ponce

John Lee, Wanda Kathy
Lee and I. Ruben Mares
Eleazar Martinez, Sr.
Roberto Chacon

Debra M. Gotovac

Bobby D. Cox

La Feliz Montana Ranch
LLC

Three Bar T Quarter Horses
Betty J. and Joseph A. Gillis

Sts
27
18
13

12
11
40
23
16

9
12

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
3 3 2

4 2 33
2 2 46

50
45
10
17
25
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$%
48
67
7

58
73
35
52
69

78
67

Purses
$423,243
$368,363
$542,224
$304,252
$273,984
$190,827
$635,335
$184,225
$107,432
$128,332

Purses
$310,513
$276,234
$325,087
$179,874
$179,297
$642,993
$300,979
$507,276
$106,989
$455,412

Purses
$209,704
$65,062
$561,891

$57,614
$69,400
$52,699
$233,404
$136,747

$37,486
$36,138



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Ss Classyjess
Cheyennenews
Fancy Rail

Alluring Winner
WMA BIG BABY
Cr El Gallero

Won Famous Dash
Revenant Fury
Boomin With Eagles
QUICK SAND AA

Sts
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0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
75

100
100
100
50
50
67
67
67
67

$%
100
100
100
100
100

75
100
100
100
100

Purses
$82,415
$46,487
$21,556
$20,794
$20,412
$17,023
$75,324
$17,254
$16,326
$16,253



